

2021 Otter River BBQ Cook-off

Otter River Sportsman's Club 250 Lord Rd. Templeton, MA Sunday September 12, 2021 Presented by:

The Otter River Sportsman's Club www.otterriversportsmansclub.org
Along with:

The Northeast Barbecue Society www.nebs.org

Where there's smoke, there's fire

Judges Application – Otter River BBQ Cookoff Sunday September 12, 2021

Thank you for offering to judge the 2021 Otter River BBQ Contest!

This event is a NEBS sanctioned Tailgate Contest and as such, judges will be accepted on a first come basis.

The categories are Chicken Wings and Pork Ribs,

There will also be a NEBS Kid's Q Contest. The category is Chicken

These competitors are the future of New England Barbecue so your judging expertise is greatly appreciated. We look forward to having you join us in making this a successful BBQ event.

| Name: | | |
|--|--|--|
| Name: | | |
| Address: | | |
| City: | State: | Zip: |
| Phone: | Email: | |
| NEBS Tailgate Contest: | NEBS Junior Q C | Contest: |
| | Sunday, September 12, 20 | 21 |
| •10:30 – Mandatory Junior G | Q Judges Meeting at the Judg | ging Area |
| •11:00 Junior Q Judging | | |
| •12:30 P.M Mandatory Tail | gate Judges Meeting at the | Judging Area |
| •1:00 P.M - Chicken Wings J | ludging - 1:30 P.M - Pork Ri | bs Judging |
| | nd agree to abide by all NEBS re presented by the event sponso | ules governing the Otter River BBQ or and NEBS. |
| officers, sponsors, and/or associates, and the sponsor, event host, and NEBS will in no cas damage, or injury is occasioned, and agree t | e contestants, including parents, and or less be responsible for any loss, damage of indemnify and hold harmless the event of defense of any claim arising from succession to the event sponsor, event host, a | or employee's regardless of how much loss, t sponsor, event host, and NEBS from any and all h action against the event sponsor, event host and |
| Signed: | Date: | |
| Signed: | Date: | |

Please mail this application to:

Andy King - 472 Barre Rd. Templeton, MA 01468

Or e-mail to: Andy King basteyboy@comcast.net